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CONTRIBUTION RELEASED TO MADHYA PRADESH
Pateriya Smt. Neeta

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the projects approved in the country under Textile Cluster Infrastructure Development Scheme and present status thereof; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA

(a)&(b) The Government have sanctioned eighteen project proposals under "Textile Centre Infrastructure Development Scheme (TCIDS)". The state-wise location of the sanctioned projects is given below:

 State   Location

 Andhra Pradesh Pashamydarlam, Medak
 Andhra Pradesh Warangal
 Andhra Pradesh Sircilla, Karimnagar
 Gujarat   Narol-Shahwadi, Ahmedabad
 Gujarat   Pandesara, Surat
 Gujarat   Jetpur, Rajkot
 Gujarat   SEWA facilitation Trade Centre, Ahmedabad
 Haryana   Sector 29, Phase-II, Panipat
 Jammu & Kashmir Zakura
 Kerala   Kannur
 Madhya Pradesh Indore
 Maharashtra Solapur
 Maharashtra Bhiwandi (Cluster No.3 and 6)
 Maharashtra Malegaon
 Rajasthan  Jasol
 Rajasthan  Pali
 TamilNadu Kancheepuram
 TamilNadu Captive Power Plan Project Tirupur

 The approved projects are at various stages of implementation.
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